



PRESS RELEASE

June 2nd, 2020 – Courbevoie, France.

COLAS RAIL WINS ITS FIRST CONTRACT IN CROATIA

Colas Rail Hrvatska, subsidiary of Colas Rail in Croatia, in alliance with GP Krk and Colas Rail S.A signed on February 14, 2020 its first contract in Croatia for the reconstruction of the tracks which connect the port of Podbok to the freight station of Bakar.

Colas Rail will carry out the reconstruction of 2.4 km of track and the installation of 5 new switches on concrete track.

The contract amounts to 5.5 million euros, of which 1.8 million for Colas Rail Hrvatska and 1.7 million for Colas Rail SA.

Colas Rail recently won two other contracts in southern Europe. One for the modernization of overhead contact lines in the North of Italy and the other, for the renewal of a section of the Niš - Belgrade line in Serbia.

"Thanks to this contract in a new country, Colas Rail is increasing its presence and its network in southern Europe." Hervé Le Joliff, CEO of Colas Rail.

About Colas Rail (www.colasrail.com)

Colas Rail, the railway subsidiary of the Colas Group, participates in the design, financing, and project management of the major transport infrastructures (track works, overhead lines, signaling, ventilation, smoke extraction, command-control, freight, etc.) in France and on international markets through its projects and specialised businesses.

Colas Rail, which has a workforce of 5,600, boasts 12 different areas of expertise and represents 28 subsidiaries/offices worldwide. The company posted turnover of €1097 million in 2019, of which 66% produced internationally.